



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004

Contract ID: 0127-0088

Counties: SHERMAN

Letting Date: March 27, 2013 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 05419 over Greenwoods Brook

Project(s):

| Rank | Vendor Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Schultz Corporation | \$261,998.07 | 100.00% |
| 2 | NJR Construction, LLC | \$317,757.00 | 121.28% |
| 3 | Standard Demolition Services, Inc | \$320,274.50 | 122.24% |
| 4 | D & V Morin Construction Co., Inc. | \$393,071.00 | 150.03% |
| 5 | New England Infrastructure, Inc. | \$440,166.00 | 168.00% |
| 6 | Arborio Corporation | \$490,782.00 | 187.32% |



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0127-0088 **Counties:** SHERMAN
Letting Date: March 27, 2013 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 120 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab. of Bridge No. 05419 over Greenwoods Brook

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Schultz Corporation | | (2) NJR Construction, LLC | | (3) Standard Demolition Services, Inc | | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| SECTION: 0001 | | | | | | | | |
| | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0010 0201001 | (1.000) | 32,177.50000 | 32,177.50 | 65,000.00000 | 65,000.00 | 3,726.00000 | 3,726.00 | |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING | LS | | | | | | | |
| 0020 0202216 | 90.000 | 104.31000 | 9,387.90 | 50.00000 | 4,500.00 | 189.00000 | 17,010.00 | |
| EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | | |
| 0030 0203000 | 345.000 | 0.01000 | 3.45 | 25.00000 | 8,625.00 | 102.00000 | 35,190.00 | |
| STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) | c.y. | | | | | | | |
| 0040 0204151 | (1.000) | 24,339.00000 | 24,339.00 | 35,000.00000 | 35,000.00 | 35,397.00000 | 35,397.00 | |
| HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | | |
| 0050 0213100 | 90.000 | 62.22000 | 5,599.80 | 60.00000 | 5,400.00 | 84.50000 | 7,605.00 | |
| GRANULAR FILL | c.y. | | | | | | | |
| 0060 0219001 | 300.000 | 3.66000 | 1,098.00 | 3.00000 | 900.00 | 9.00000 | 2,700.00 | |
| SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM | l.f. | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Schultz Corporation | | (2) NJR Construction, LLC | | (3) Standard Demolition Services, Inc | |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0070 0305000 | 43.000 | 34.16000 | 1,468.88 | 60.00000 | 2,580.00 | 93.25000 | 4,009.75 |
| PROCESSED AGGREGATE | ton | | | | | | |
| 0080 0601000 | 27.000 | 962.58000 | 25,989.66 | 1,200.00000 | 32,400.00 | 676.00000 | 18,252.00 |
| CLASS "A" CONCRETE | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0090 0601196 | 10.000 | 683.20000 | 6,832.00 | 400.00000 | 4,000.00 | 497.00000 | 4,970.00 |
| VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** | c.f. | | | | | | |
| 0100 0602006 | 1,900.000 | 3.78000 | 7,182.00 | 2.00000 | 3,800.00 | 5.00000 | 9,500.00 |
| DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED | lb. | | | | | | |
| 0110 0602910 | 550.000 | 22.88000 | 12,584.00 | 20.00000 | 11,000.00 | 12.25000 | 6,737.50 |
| DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0120 0609001 | 7.000 | 610.00000 | 4,270.00 | 200.00000 | 1,400.00 | 1,065.00000 | 7,455.00 |
| REPOINTED MASONRY | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0130 0703010 | 270.000 | 75.64000 | 20,422.80 | 65.00000 | 17,550.00 | 93.25000 | 25,177.50 |
| STANDARD RIPRAP | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0140 0703031 | 1.000 | 6,283.00000 | 6,283.00 | 10,000.00000 | 10,000.00 | 8,570.00000 | 8,570.00 |
| ROCK WEIR ** See Special Provisions ** | ea. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Schultz Corporation | | (2) NJR Construction, LLC | | (3) Standard Demolition Services, Inc | | |
|----------------------|--|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | | | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | |
| 0150 | 0910047 | 25.000 | 73.20000 | 1,830.00 | 45.00000 | 1,125.00 | 56.00000 | 1,400.00 |
| | METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A) | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0160 | 0910170 | 788.000 | 26.23000 | 20,669.24 | 22.00000 | 17,336.00 | 27.50000 | 21,670.00 |
| | METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0170 | 0910174 | 4.000 | 3,050.00000 | 12,200.00 | 2,500.00000 | 10,000.00 | 2,949.75000 | 11,799.00 |
| | R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0180 | 0911923 | 4.000 | 1,586.00000 | 6,344.00 | 1,200.00000 | 4,800.00 | 1,459.50000 | 5,838.00 |
| | R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I | ea. | | | | | | |
| 0190 | 0912499 | 165.000 | 3.66000 | 603.90 | 4.00000 | 660.00 | 5.00000 | 825.00 |
| | REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0200 | 0912503 | 715.000 | 3.66000 | 2,616.90 | 4.00000 | 2,860.00 | 5.00000 | 3,575.00 |
| | REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL | I.f. | | | | | | |
| 0210 | 0917010 | 1,000.000 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est. | | | | | | |
| 0220 | 0925201 | 330.000 | 43.92000 | 14,493.60 | 45.00000 | 14,850.00 | 44.75000 | 14,767.50 |
| | PAVEMENT FOR RAILING | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0230 | 0944000 | 270.000 | 10.98000 | 2,964.60 | 1.00000 | 270.00 | 54.65000 | 14,755.50 |
| | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL | s.y. | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) Schultz Corporation | | (2) NJR Construction, LLC | | (3) Standard Demolition Services, Inc | | |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------|-------------|---------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: 0001 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | | |
| 0240 | 0950005 | 270.000 | 3.66000 | 988.20 | 3.70000 | 999.00 | 3.25000 | 877.50 |
| | TURF ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0250 | 0952051 | 330.000 | 7.32000 | 2,415.60 | 16.00000 | 5,280.00 | 11.25000 | 3,712.50 |
| | CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions ** | s.y. | | | | | | |
| 0260 | 0969062 | 6.000 | 1,830.00000 | 10,980.00 | 2,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 3,477.75000 | 20,866.50 |
| | CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions ** | mo. | | | | | | |
| 0270 | 0970007 | 80.000 | 79.30000 | 6,344.00 | 60.00000 | 4,800.00 | 57.25000 | 4,580.00 |
| | TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions ** | hr | | | | | | |
| 0280 | 0971001 | (1.000) | 3,660.00000 | 3,660.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 5,433.75000 | 5,433.75 |
| | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** | LS | | | | | | |
| 0290 | 0974001 | 17.000 | 179.34000 | 3,048.78 | 200.00000 | 3,400.00 | 323.00000 | 5,491.00 |
| | REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions ** | c.y. | | | | | | |
| 0300 | 0975002 | (1.000) | 5,490.00000 | 5,490.00 | 20,000.00000 | 20,000.00 | 5,589.00000 | 5,589.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION | LS | | | | | | |
| 0310 | 0976002 | 600.000 | 1.22000 | 732.00 | 1.00000 | 600.00 | 1.75000 | 1,050.00 |
| | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY | day | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | (1) Schultz Corporation | | (2) NJR Construction, LLC | | (3) Standard Demolition Services, Inc | |
|---|--------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|
| | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | | |
| 0320 0980001 | (1.000) | 3,660.00000 | 3,660.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 3,353.50000 | 3,353.50 |
| CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions ** | | | LS | | | | |
| 0330 0981100 | 20.000 | 45.14000 | 902.80 | 40.00000 | 800.00 | 46.00000 | 920.00 |
| 42" TRAFFIC CONE | | | ea. | | | | |
| 0340 1208928 | 9.000 | 79.30000 | 713.70 | 65.00000 | 585.00 | 161.50000 | 1,453.50 |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING) | | | s.f. | | | | |
| 0350 1220013 | 223.000 | 12.12000 | 2,702.76 | 19.00000 | 4,237.00 | 22.50000 | 5,017.50 |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions ** | | | s.f. | | | | |
| Section Totals: | | | \$261,998.07 | | \$317,757.00 | | \$320,274.50 |
| Contract Totals | | | \$261,998.07 | | \$317,757.00 | | \$320,274.50 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum